

BID TABULATION																	
US-61 WEST OUTER ROAD EXTENSION - PHASE I, IFB #16-595																	
				Bidder:	Pavement Solutions	Bidder:	Kuesel Excavating Co., Inc.	Bidder:	J.M. Marschuetz Construction Co	Bidder:	Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	Karrenbrock Construction, Inc.	Bidder:	Magruder Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	NB West Contracting
Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	1	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$21,368.95	\$21,368.95	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,570.00	\$17,570.00	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$26,781.00	\$26,781.00
2	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	1	\$36,700.00	\$36,700.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$15,169.00	\$15,169.00
3	CLASS A EXCAVATION	C.Y.	3387	\$3.00	\$10,161.00	\$10.00	\$33,870.00	\$9.00	\$30,483.00	\$4.10	\$13,886.70	\$6.20	\$20,999.40	\$9.50	\$32,176.50	\$10.00	\$33,870.00
4	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	C.Y.	11776	\$17.50	\$206,080.00	\$20.00	\$235,520.00	\$14.00	\$164,864.00	\$12.75	\$150,144.00	\$15.00	\$176,640.00	\$10.50	\$123,648.00	\$12.00	\$141,312.00
5	COMPACTING EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	2878	\$11.00	\$31,658.00	\$4.50	\$12,951.00	\$5.00	\$14,390.00	\$2.85	\$8,202.30	\$4.50	\$12,951.00	\$2.00	\$5,756.00	\$1.00	\$2,878.00
6	CLASS 3 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	1917	\$8.50	\$16,294.50	\$7.00	\$13,419.00	\$10.75	\$20,607.75	\$4.45	\$8,530.65	\$14.00	\$26,838.00	\$24.00	\$46,008.00	\$0.01	\$19.17
7	CULVERT CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	TYPE 1 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4" THICK)	S.Y.	6140	\$5.00	\$30,700.00	\$5.00	\$30,700.00	\$5.50	\$33,770.00	\$6.15	\$37,761.00	\$4.00	\$24,560.00	\$4.15	\$25,481.00	\$6.00	\$36,840.00
9	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (12" THICK)	S.Y.	664.6	\$13.80	\$9,171.48	\$15.00	\$9,969.00	\$16.00	\$10,633.60	\$14.20	\$9,437.32	\$10.00	\$6,646.00	\$20.00	\$13,292.00	\$19.00	\$12,627.40
10	TYPE A2 SHOULDER	S.Y.	664.6	\$62.50	\$41,537.50	\$41.50	\$27,580.90	\$46.75	\$31,070.05	\$33.60	\$22,330.56	\$40.00	\$26,584.00	\$73.00	\$48,515.80	\$26.00	\$17,279.60
11	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NONREINF)	S.Y.	6032.7	\$47.00	\$283,536.90	\$45.00	\$271,471.50	\$47.00	\$283,536.90	\$40.20	\$242,514.54	\$40.00	\$241,308.00	\$46.00	\$277,504.20	\$44.00	\$265,438.80
12	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$979.00	\$979.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
13	PIPE COLLAR, TYPE A	EACH	1	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14	MGS GUARDRAIL	L.F.	326	\$34.00	\$11,084.00	\$22.05	\$7,188.30	\$25.50	\$8,313.00	\$25.20	\$8,215.20	\$25.00	\$8,150.00	\$27.00	\$8,802.00	\$22.00	\$7,172.00
15	MGS VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	EACH	4	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,835.00	\$11,340.00	\$3,260.00	\$13,040.00	\$2,620.00	\$10,480.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
16	MGS END ANCHOR	EACH	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$604.00	\$1,208.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
17	TYPE A CRASHWORTHY END TERMINAL (MASH)	EACH	4	\$3,720.00	\$14,880.00	\$2,310.00	\$9,240.00	\$2,660.00	\$10,640.00	\$2,515.00	\$10,060.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
18	PAVED APPROACH, 7"	S.Y.	107	\$76.75	\$8,212.25	\$70.00	\$7,490.00	\$62.50	\$6,687.50	\$35.00	\$3,745.00	\$45.00	\$4,815.00	\$64.00	\$6,848.00	\$54.00	\$5,778.00
19	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 12"	S.Y.	58	\$91.00	\$5,278.00	\$252.00	\$14,616.00	\$86.50	\$5,017.00	\$80.00	\$4,640.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$90.00	\$5,220.00	\$127.00	\$7,366.00
20	INTEGRAL CURB 4' TYPE B	L.F.	179	\$22.50	\$4,027.50	\$8.00	\$1,432.00	\$9.00	\$1,611.00	\$8.75	\$1,566.25	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$10.50	\$1,879.50	\$20.00	\$3,580.00
21	INTEGRAL CURB AND GUTTER TYPE O	L.F.	321	\$36.00	\$11,556.00	\$8.00	\$2,568.00	\$25.00	\$8,025.00	\$23.50	\$7,543.50	\$20.00	\$6,420.00	\$10.50	\$3,370.50	\$16.00	\$5,136.00
22	FURNISHING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	792	\$13.00	\$10,296.00	\$25.00	\$19,800.00	\$61.00	\$48,312.00	\$29.00	\$22,968.00	\$47.00	\$37,224.00	\$32.00	\$25,344.00	\$37.00	\$29,304.00
23	PLACING TYPE 3 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	792	\$19.00	\$15,048.00	\$17.00	\$13,464.00	\$15.00	\$11,880.00	\$17.00	\$13,464.00	\$25.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.00	\$19,800.00	\$7.00	\$5,544.00
24	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	288	\$54.00	\$15,552.00	\$36.00	\$10,368.00	\$46.50	\$13,392.00	\$27.00	\$7,776.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$34.00	\$9,792.00	\$44.00	\$12,672.00
25	4" CONCRETE MOUNTABLE CURB	L.F.	498	\$26.50	\$13,197.00	\$8.00	\$3,984.00	\$7.00	\$3,486.00	\$5.00	\$2,490.00	\$12.00	\$5,976.00	\$34.00	\$16,932.00	\$22.00	\$10,956.00
26	FURNISHING MSD 5-ROCK BLANKET	C.Y.	8	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$45.00	\$360.00	\$62.00	\$496.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$32.00	\$256.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
27	PLACING MSD 5-ROCK BLANKET	C.Y.	8	\$93.00	\$744.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$58.00	\$464.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$12.00	\$96.00	\$12.00	\$96.00
28	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (14 SAND BARRELS)	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,095.00	\$4,095.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
29	REPLACEMENT SAND BARREL	EACH	7	\$720.00	\$5,040.00	\$446.25	\$3,123.75	\$302.00	\$2,114.00	\$445.00	\$3,115.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$490.00	\$3,430.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
30	IMPACT ATTENUATOR (RELOCATION)	EACH	2	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$393.75	\$787.50	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
31	CURVED VANE GRATE AND FRAME 4' X 2'	EACH	2	\$882.00	\$1,764.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$628.00	\$1,256.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$870.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
32	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER TYPE 1-A	EACH	2	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$334.00	\$668.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
33	CONVERT TO MANHOLE AND ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,382.00	\$2,764.00	\$1,530.00	\$3,060.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	394	\$12.00	\$4,728.00	\$4.20	\$1,654.80	\$5.00	\$1,970.00	\$4.20	\$1,654.80	\$9.00	\$3,546.00	\$10.00	\$3,940.00	\$10.00	\$3,940.00
35	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EACH	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$15.75	\$220.50	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$25.00	\$350.00
36	CHANNELIZER (TRIM LINE)	EACH	100	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.75	\$1,575.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.50	\$2,050.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
37	TYPE III MOVEABLE BARRICADE WITH LIGHT	EACH	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$72.50	\$725.00	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
38	DIRECTIONAL INDICATOR BARRICADE	EACH	14	\$114.00	\$1,596.00	\$19.95	\$279.30	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$70.00	\$980.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00

				Bidder:	Pavement Solutions	Bidder:	Kuesel Excavating Co., Inc.	Bidder:	J.M. Marschuetz Construction Co	Bidder:	Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	Karrenbrock Construction, Inc.	Bidder:	Magruder Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	NB West Contracting
39	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN WITH COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,675.00	\$7,350.00	\$4,230.00	\$8,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
40	CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER TYPE D	L.F.	616	\$72.00	\$44,352.00	\$130.00	\$80,080.00	\$106.00	\$65,296.00	\$50.00	\$30,800.00	\$70.00	\$43,120.00	\$115.00	\$70,840.00	\$60.00	\$36,960.00
41	CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER TYPE D (MODIFIED)	L.F.	87	\$138.00	\$12,006.00	\$160.00	\$13,920.00	\$150.00	\$13,050.00	\$128.00	\$11,136.00	\$70.00	\$6,090.00	\$115.00	\$10,005.00	\$97.00	\$8,439.00
42	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.	250	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$30.45	\$7,612.50	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$8,250.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
43	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/COMMISSION RETAINED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.	500	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$44.65	\$22,325.00	\$51.50	\$25,750.00	\$44.50	\$22,250.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$49.00	\$24,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
44	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	L.F.	60	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.95	\$2,457.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00
45	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER STIFFNESS TRANSITION SECTION, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	L.F.	60	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$40.95	\$2,457.00	\$47.00	\$2,820.00	\$41.00	\$2,460.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
46	RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	L.F.	500	\$17.00	\$8,500.00	\$7.35	\$3,675.00	\$8.50	\$4,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
47	RELOCATING TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER ANCHORED	L.F.	500	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$17.85	\$8,925.00	\$20.50	\$10,250.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00
48	PREFORMED REMOVABLE MARKING TAPE 4", WHITE	L.F.	1754	\$1.80	\$3,157.20	\$1.60	\$2,806.40	\$1.75	\$3,069.50	\$1.55	\$2,718.70	\$3.00	\$5,262.00	\$1.15	\$2,017.10	\$2.00	\$3,508.00
49	6" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	1754	\$3.00	\$5,262.00	\$1.05	\$1,841.70	\$1.25	\$2,192.50	\$1.05	\$1,841.70	\$0.60	\$1,052.40	\$2.30	\$4,034.20	\$1.50	\$2,631.00
50	4" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	3568	\$1.80	\$6,422.40	\$1.05	\$3,746.40	\$1.25	\$4,460.00	\$1.05	\$3,746.40	\$0.60	\$2,140.80	\$1.15	\$4,103.20	\$1.00	\$3,568.00
51	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	4119	\$1.80	\$7,414.20	\$1.05	\$4,324.95	\$1.25	\$5,148.75	\$1.05	\$4,324.95	\$0.60	\$2,471.40	\$1.15	\$4,736.85	\$1.00	\$4,119.00
52	24" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	L.F.	75	\$8.40	\$630.00	\$4.20	\$315.00	\$4.75	\$356.25	\$4.20	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$450.00
53	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	L.F.	1754	\$1.80	\$3,157.20	\$1.05	\$1,841.70	\$1.25	\$2,192.50	\$1.05	\$1,841.70	\$2.00	\$3,508.00	\$1.15	\$2,017.10	\$1.00	\$1,754.00
54	BOX H01492 (TRIPLE 14"X12")	L.S.	1	\$196,000.00	\$196,000.00	\$222,860.00	\$222,860.00	\$311,300.00	\$311,300.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$282,271.00	\$282,271.00
55	15" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	13	\$92.00	\$1,196.00	\$42.30	\$549.90	\$73.00	\$949.00	\$59.00	\$767.00	\$45.00	\$585.00	\$105.00	\$1,365.00	\$93.00	\$1,209.00
56	24" PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	26	\$77.50	\$2,015.00	\$59.60	\$1,549.60	\$87.00	\$2,262.00	\$66.00	\$1,716.00	\$59.00	\$1,534.00	\$79.00	\$2,054.00	\$136.00	\$3,536.00
57	30" CLASS III REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	L.F.	39	\$112.00	\$4,368.00	\$70.50	\$2,749.50	\$92.00	\$3,588.00	\$75.00	\$2,925.00	\$69.00	\$2,691.00	\$82.00	\$3,198.00	\$176.00	\$6,864.00
58	42" PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	577	\$152.00	\$87,704.00	\$130.00	\$75,010.00	\$155.00	\$89,435.00	\$166.00	\$95,782.00	\$133.00	\$76,741.00	\$290.00	\$167,330.00	\$264.00	\$152,328.00
59	PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE - 72"	FT.	28	\$374.00	\$10,472.00	\$335.00	\$9,380.00	\$280.00	\$7,840.00	\$418.00	\$11,704.00	\$357.00	\$9,996.00	\$495.00	\$13,860.00	\$660.00	\$18,480.00
60	SPECIAL INLET NO. 1	FT.	21	\$493.00	\$10,353.00	\$395.00	\$8,295.00	\$329.00	\$6,909.00	\$528.00	\$11,088.00	\$280.00	\$5,880.00	\$495.00	\$10,395.00	\$974.00	\$20,454.00
61	15" FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$730.00	\$730.00
62	30" FLARED END SECTION	EACH	2	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,695.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,140.00	\$2,280.00	\$1,615.00	\$3,230.00	\$1,870.00	\$3,740.00
63	24" OR ALLOWED SUBSTITUTE GROUP A FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
64	KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SODDING	S.Y.	231	\$6.00	\$1,386.00	\$22.05	\$5,093.55	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00	\$17.00	\$3,927.00	\$30.00	\$6,930.00
65	SEEDING - COOL SEASON MIXTURES	ACRE	2.3	\$4,200.00	\$9,660.00	\$3,885.00	\$8,935.50	\$4,400.00	\$10,120.00	\$3,800.00	\$8,740.00	\$3,700.00	\$8,510.00	\$3,400.00	\$7,820.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,200.00
66	INLET PROTECTION - FIBER ROLLS	L.F.	24	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$132.00	\$22.00	\$528.00	\$20.00	\$480.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$114.00	\$2,736.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00
67	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	43	\$174.00	\$7,482.00	\$30.00	\$1,290.00	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$5.00	\$215.00	\$24.00	\$1,032.00	\$26.00	\$1,118.00	\$1.00	\$43.00
68	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE	2.5	\$1,440.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$5,250.00	\$2,420.00	\$6,050.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$5,750.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00
69	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1103	\$3.50	\$3,860.50	\$2.30	\$2,536.90	\$3.25	\$3,584.75	\$1.00	\$1,103.00	\$3.00	\$3,309.00	\$4.00	\$4,412.00	\$2.00	\$2,206.00
70	TYPE II DITCH CHECK (ROCK)	TON	334	\$54.00	\$18,036.00	\$32.00	\$10,688.00	\$64.00	\$21,376.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$25.00	\$8,350.00	\$34.00	\$11,356.00	\$46.00	\$15,364.00
71	12" STRAW WATTLE	L.F.	400	\$13.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.25	\$2,100.00	\$4.45	\$1,780.00	\$4.50	\$1,800.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
72	SIGNAGE (HIGHWAY) SHEET SIGN	S.F.	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$118.65	\$1,423.80	\$137.00	\$1,644.00	\$89.00	\$1,068.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$86.00	\$1,032.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
73	MANHOLES, SANITARY	L.F.	23	\$308.00	\$7,084.00	\$333.90	\$7,679.70	\$295.00	\$6,785.00	\$285.00	\$6,555.00	\$310.00	\$7,130.00	\$445.00	\$10,235.00	\$510.00	\$11,730.00
74	8" SANITARY SDR-35 PVC PIPE	L.F.	105	\$47.00	\$4,935.00	\$107.10	\$11,245.50	\$42.00	\$4,410.00	\$36.00	\$3,780.00	\$70.00	\$7,350.00	\$57.00	\$5,985.00	\$54.00	\$5,670.00
75	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, SANITARY	C.Y.	17	\$266.00	\$4,522.00	\$373.80	\$6,354.60	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$270.00	\$4,590.00	\$320.00	\$5,440.00	\$700.00	\$11,900.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
76	RELOCATE MANHOLE, SANITARY	EACH	1	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,872.80	\$2,872.80	\$1,940.00	\$1,940.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
77	10" SANITARY D.I. PIPE	L.F.	153	\$55.00	\$8,415.00	\$103.95	\$15,904.35	\$80.00	\$12,240.00	\$70.00	\$10,710.00	\$96.00	\$14,688.00	\$370.00	\$56,610.00	\$120.00	\$18,360.00
78	HDPE C906 12"	L.F.	620	\$71.00	\$44,020.00	\$57.75	\$35,805.00	\$66.50	\$41,230.00	\$49.00	\$30,380.00	\$103.00	\$63,860.00	\$109.00	\$67,580.00	\$46.00	\$28,520.00
79	HDPE C906 12" IN 16" STEEL CASING	L.F.	188	\$144.00	\$27,072.00	\$84.00	\$15,792.00	\$96.50	\$18,142.00	\$115.00	\$21,620.00	\$52.00	\$9,776.00	\$225.00	\$42,300.00	\$166.00	\$31,208.00
80	HDPE C906 8"	L.F.	13	\$106.00	\$1,378.00	\$56.70	\$737.10	\$65.50	\$851.50	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$76.00	\$988.00	\$88.00	\$1,144.00	\$36.00	\$468.00
81	HDPE C906 8" IN 12" STEEL CASING	L.F.	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$78.75	\$3,622.50	\$90.50	\$4,163.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	\$41.00	\$1,886.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$113.00	\$5,198.00

				Bidder:	Pavement Solutions	Bidder:	Kuesel Excavating Co., Inc.	Bidder:	J.M. Marschuetz Construction Co	Bidder:	Gershenson Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	Karrenbrock Construction, Inc.	Bidder:	Magruder Construction Co., Inc.	Bidder:	NB West Contracting
82	12"X12"X8" HDPE DR 11 MOLDED TEE	EACH	1	\$908.00	\$908.00	\$971.25	\$971.25	\$1,120.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00
83	12" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX	EACH	4	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,460.15	\$9,840.60	\$2,830.00	\$11,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
84	8" GATE VALVE W/ VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,455.30	\$2,910.60	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
85	ABANDON EXISTING 8" PVC WATER MAIN (GROUT)	L.F.	902	\$9.60	\$8,659.20	\$6.30	\$5,682.60	\$7.25	\$6,539.50	\$2.35	\$2,119.70	\$2.00	\$1,804.00	\$6.75	\$6,088.50	\$8.00	\$7,216.00
86	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$2,315.00	\$2,315.00	\$2,315.25	\$2,315.25	\$2,660.00	\$2,660.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,620.00	\$2,620.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
87	WATER MAIN TESTING AND CHLORINIZATION	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,016.90	\$5,016.90	\$5,770.00	\$5,770.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
88	8"X8"X8" HDPE DR 11 MOLDED TEE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$733.95	\$733.95	\$845.00	\$845.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$690.00	\$690.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
89	8" DI PLUG W/ THRUST BLOCK	EACH	1	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$777.00	\$777.00	\$894.00	\$894.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
90	12" DI PLUG W/ THRUST BLOCK	EACH	1	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$871.50	\$871.50	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
91	12"X12"X6" HDPE DR 11 MOLDED	EACH	1	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,223.25	\$1,223.25	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
92	WATER METER	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,775.65	\$6,775.65	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
93	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$37,600.00	\$37,600.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$14,567.00	\$14,567.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$108,174.00	\$108,174.00
94	CONTRACTOR FURNISED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	1	\$23,000.37	\$23,000.37	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$14,053.00	\$14,053.00
Total Base Bid Price				\$1,647,171.20		\$1,537,100.00		\$1,796,435.05		\$1,405,895.97		\$1,385,674.00		\$1,986,742.45		\$1,612,034.97	